

Telstra Super Pty Ltd ABN 86 007 422 522 Australian Financial Services Licence No. 236709 PO Box 14309, Melbourne VIC 8001 T 1300 033 166 www.telstrasuper.com.au

Letter of Compliance

To whom it may concern

I confirm on behalf of Telstra Super Pty Ltd, the trustee of the Telstra Superannuation Scheme (**TelstraSuper**) that TelstraSuper:

- a) is a complying resident regulated superannuation fund within the meaning of the *Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act* 1993 **(Act)**;
- b) is not subject to a direction under Section 63 of the Act and does not expect to receive such a direction;
- c) is able to accept Superannuation Guarantee contributions from employers on behalf of their employees; and
- d) offers insurance cover that meets the minimum requirements for Choice of Fund set out in the *Superannuation Guarantee (Administration) Act* 1992;
- e) is able to receive retirement savings from a KiwiSaver account as a complying regulated superannuation fund under the Trans-Tasman Retirement Savings Portability arrangement between the Government of New Zealand and the Government of Australia.

Making contributions

TelstraSuper accepts contributions from all employers via SuperStream. If you have employees who are TelstraSuper members, simply contact your SuperStream solution provider and use the fund details below to make contributions.

Fund details

Fund name:Telstra Superannuation SchemeABN:85 502 108 833USI/SPIN:TLS0100AU

Yours sincerely

Chris Davies Chief Executive Officer